

Love & Quiches Gourmet's Quiche & Tell Photo Contest

Love & Quiches Gourmet will host the "Quiche & Tell Photo Contest" via the Love & Quiches Gourmet Facebook page. "Likers" of the page will enter the contest by submitting photos of themselves with quiches. After the photos have been compiled, Love & Quiches Gourmet will upload an album with all submitted photos to the Love & Quiches Gourmet Facebook page. At this point, Love & Quiches Gourmet Facebook fans will then have the opportunity to vote for their favorite photo within the album. The winner will be selected based on the photo in the album with the most number of "Likes" generated.

Beginning Monday, March 2, 2015, Love & Quiches Gourmet will begin accepting photo submissions on the Facebook page. Participants will be required to submit a photo of themselves or others with quiches (eating, making or otherwise enjoying), "Like" the Love & Quiches Gourmet Facebook page and tag the photo with "#QuicheAndTell." All photos must be submitted by Friday, March 13, 2015, at 5:00 p.m. EST to the Love & Quiches Gourmet Facebook page timeline.

Starting on Monday, March 16, 2015, Love & Quiches Gourmet will post a photo album to the Facebook page containing the submitted photos. Facebook users that have "Liked" the page will be able to "vote" on their favorite photo by liking the photo of their choice. The winner will be announced on Monday, March 30, 2015. Complete Rules & Regulations are below.

Love & Quiches Gourmet's Quiche & Tell Photo Contest

OFFICIAL RULES

- 1. SPONSOR. The promotion is sponsored by Love & Quiches Gourmet, 178 Hanse Ave, Freeport, New York 11520.
- 2. ELIGIBILITY. This promotion is open to all residents in the United States. In order to participate in the contest, photos must be submitted to the Love & Quiches Gourmet Facebook page (www.facebook.com/LoveandQuiches) by 5:00 p.m. EST Friday, March 13, 2015. In order to qualify, the entrant must "Like" the Love & Quiches Gourmet Facebook page and each photo must contain #QuicheAndTell within the comment. Employees, officers and directors of Love & Quiches Gourmet and its affiliates, their immediate families (spouse, parents, children, siblings) and individuals living in the households of such employees are ineligible.

"Likes" on photos in the Love & Quiches Gourmet photo album will be counted from the time the album is created through Friday March 27, 2015, at 5:00 p.m. EST. Any individual may "Like" multiple photos in the album, as each photo is judged upon the total amount of "Likes" at the end of the contest. Love & Quiches Gourmet can disqualify "Likes" for any reason deemed necessary.

- 4. PRIZE: The photo in the Love & Quiches Gourmet photo album with the most "Likes" is eligible to win a variety pack of quiches, an autographed copy of Love and Quiches Gourmet Founder, Susan Axelrod's book, "With Love And Quiches: A Long Island Housewife's Surprising Journey from Kitchen to Boardroom" and a Love And Quiches Gourmet cake.
- 5. LIMITATION OF LIABILITY: The Love & Quiches Gourmet "Quiche & Tell Photo Contest" participants agree to release, indemnify and hold harmless Love & Quiches Gourmet, and its officers, directors, members, subsidiaries, affiliates, agents, advertising and promotion agencies from any injuries, losses, damages, claims and actions of any kind or nature, related to, resulting or arising from participation in the promotion or acceptance, possession or use of any goods that may be awarded. Furthermore, by participating, the participants agree to be bound by the laws of the State of New York, applicable law and these Official Rules and to accept decisions of the Sponsor as final in all matters relating to this contest.
- 6. PUBLICITY. Participation in the Love & Quiches "Quiche & Tell Photo Contest" constitutes permission for Sponsor to use the name and likeness of participants for advertising and promotional purposes without additional compensation.
- 7. GENERAL. This commenting and these Official Rules shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York, without regard to any choice of law or conflict of law rules. Any dispute arising out of the promotion or these Official Rules shall be brought and heard in the federal or state courts located in Nassau County, New York State.